
DARMOUTH (3-11) -vs- Penn (11-12)
3/22/2026 at Penn (Penn Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maddox, Charley (2-5)
Loss: Zybura, Kelly (4-4)
HBP: Maddox, Charley, Graveline, H, Zybura, Kelly
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 56   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
DARMOUTH 2 4 8 0 0 14 12 0
Penn 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2

DARMOUTH 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben-Ezra, Lauren lf 1 3 1 1 2 0 0
    Barclay, Hayvin ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Serna, Faby 2b 4 3 4 6 0 0 0
    Nachman, Sophie 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bilski, Georgia dh 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Niles, Scarlet ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Herrmann, Sydney 1b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
    Bailey, Brianna pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Schramm, Olivia rf 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Nagy, Scarlett c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Pepe, Lindsey ph/c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wilson, Cwen 3b 2 2 0 1 0 0 1
Gresham, Samantha cf 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
Frantz, Ashley ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 3
Maddox, Charley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 14 12 13 5 5 5

2B: Serna, Faby (1); Schramm, Olivia (1)
3B: Serna, Faby (1)
HR: Serna, Faby (1); Schramm, Olivia (1)
SF: Bilski, Georgia (1)
HBP: Wilson, Cwen (2)

Penn 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ganje, Gigi cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
Youngren, Alexis c/3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Smith, Delaney dh 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
    Keenan, Roisin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landow, Blake pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Montgomery, Jade 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Utschig, Ella rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Graveline, H 3b/p 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Huang, Megan lf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Freer, Dani 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Heisler, Peyton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Johnson, Jaz ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zybura, Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pemberton, Ainsley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Putnam, Caroline c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 0 8 0 0 2 9

2B: Huang, Megan (1)
HBP: Montgomery, Jade (1)
E: Ganje, Gigi (1); Graveline, H (1)

DARMOUTH IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maddox, Charley (W, 2-5) 5.0 8 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 23 24 12 1 –
Totals 8 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 23 24 12 1

Penn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zybura, Kelly (L, 4-4) 1.1 4 6 6 1 3 0 0 1 0 9 11 1 0 –
Pemberton, Ainsley 1.0 3 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 3 0 –
Graveline, H 2.2 5 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 11 14 3 1 –
Totals 12 14 12 5 5 1 0 2 0 26 34 7 1



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

DARMOUTH - Top of 1st DAR PEN
Ben-Ezra, L singled to pitcher. 0 0
Serna, Faby homered, 2 RBI; Ben-Ezra, L scored. 2 0
Bilski, G singled to right field. 2 0
Herrmann, S struck out looking. 2 0
Schramm, O struck out looking. 2 0
Nagy, S flied out to lf. 2 0

Penn - Bottom of 1st DAR PEN
Ganje, G. flied out to lf. 2 0
Youngren, A. fouled out to lf. 2 0
Smith, D. singled up the middle. 2 0
Montgomery J singled up the middle; Smith, D. advanced to second. 2 0
Utschig, E. popped up to 2b. 2 0

DARMOUTH - Top of 2nd DAR PEN
Wilson, Cwen hit by pitch. 2 0
Gresham, S struck out swinging. 2 0
Frantz, A reached on an error by 3b; Wilson, Cwen advanced to second on an error by 3b. 2 0
Ben-Ezra, L walked; Frantz, A advanced to second; Wilson, Cwen advanced to third. 2 0
Serna, Faby tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI; Ben-Ezra, L scored; Frantz, A scored; Wilson, Cwen scored. 5 0
Pemberton, A to p for Zybura, K.. 5 0
Bilski, G flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; Serna, Faby scored. 6 0
Herrmann, S popped up to c. 6 0

Penn - Bottom of 2nd DAR PEN
Graveline, H singled down the lf line. 6 0
Huang, M. singled to left field; Graveline, H advanced to second. 6 0
Freer, D. popped up to 3b. 6 0
Johnson, J. flied out to rf; Huang, M. advanced to second; Graveline, H advanced to third. 6 0
Ganje, G. popped up to c. 6 0

DARMOUTH - Top of 3rd DAR PEN
Schramm, O homered, RBI. 7 0
Nagy, S popped up to 2b. 7 0
Wilson, Cwen reached on an error by cf, advanced to second. 7 0
Gresham, S walked. 7 0
Frantz, A singled up the middle; Gresham, S advanced to second; Wilson, Cwen advanced to third. 7 0
Ben-Ezra, L walked, RBI; Frantz, A advanced to second; Gresham, S advanced to third; Wilson, Cwen
scored. 8 0
Ben-Ezra, L advanced to second on a wild pitch; Frantz, A advanced to third on a wild pitch; Gresham, S
scored on a wild pitch. 9 0
Serna, Faby doubled to left center, RBI; Ben-Ezra, L advanced to third; Frantz, A scored. 10 0
Youngren, A. to 3b. 10 0
Graveline, H to p. 10 0
Putnam, C. to c for Pemberton, A. 10 0
Bilski, G struck out swinging. 10 0
Herrmann, S singled to second base, RBI, unearned; Serna, Faby advanced to third; Ben-Ezra, L scored,
unearned. 11 0
Schramm, O doubled to right center, RBI; Herrmann, S advanced to third; Serna, Faby scored, unearned. 12 0
Nagy, S walked. 12 0
Wilson, Cwen hit by pitch, RBI; Nagy, S advanced to second; Schramm, O advanced to third; Herrmann, S
scored. 13 0
Gresham, S singled to shortstop, RBI; Wilson, Cwen advanced to second; Nagy, S advanced to third;
Schramm, O scored. 14 0
Frantz, A flied out to cf. 14 0



Runs: 8   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Penn - Bottom of 3rd DAR PEN
Youngren, A. struck out looking. 14 0
Smith, D. singled to left field. 14 0
Keenan, R. pinch ran for Smith, D.. 14 0
Montgomery J popped up to 2b. 14 0
Keenan, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 14 0
Utschig, E. popped up to ss. 14 0

DARMOUTH - Top of 4th DAR PEN
Smith, D. to dh for Keenan, R.. 14 0
Barclay, H pinch hit for Ben-Ezra, L. 14 0
Niles, S pinch hit for Bilski, G. 14 0
Barclay, H struck out swinging. 14 0
Serna, Faby singled to right center. 14 0
Niles, S lined out to p; Serna, Faby out at first p to 1b. 14 0

Penn - Bottom of 4th DAR PEN
Barclay, H to lf. 14 0
Graveline, H grounded out to ss. 14 0
Huang, M. doubled to right center. 14 0
Heisler, P. pinch hit for Freer, D.. 14 0
Heisler, P. struck out looking. 14 0
Johnson, J. singled to third base; Huang, M. advanced to third. 14 0
Ganje, G. flied out to lf. 14 0

DARMOUTH - Top of 5th DAR PEN
Freer, D. to 2b for Heisler, P.. 14 0
Herrmann, S walked. 14 0
Bailey, B pinch ran for Herrmann, S. 14 0
Schramm, O flied out to cf. 14 0
Pepe, L pinch hit for Nagy, S. 14 0
Bailey, B runner left early, out at first 1b unassisted. 14 0
Pepe, L singled to left field. 14 0
Wilson, Cwen reached on a fielder's choice; Pepe, L out at second 2b to ss. 14 0

Penn - Bottom of 5th DAR PEN
Nachman, S to 2b for Serna, Faby. 14 0
Herrmann, S to 1b for Bailey, B. 14 0
Pepe, L to c. 14 0
Youngren, A. popped up to ss. 14 0
Smith, D. singled down the rf line. 14 0
Montgomery J hit by pitch; Smith, D. advanced to second. 14 0
Landow, B. pinch ran for Smith, D.. 14 0
Utschig, E. fouled out to 3b. 14 0
Graveline, H flied out to lf. 14 0


